

Date Bid Posted: April 14, 2014 Date Bid Opened: May 21, 2014 Bid Submittals: 2 Declinations: 0



| Tabulation of Bids | | | | Poole & Kent Company of Florida 1781 N.W. North River Drive Miami, FL 33125 | | Wharton-Smith, Inc. 750 Monroe Road Sanford, FL 32771 | |
|---|--|----------|--------------------|---|----------------|---|----------------|
| ltem | Commodity Code 91356 Description | Quantity | Unit of Measure | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
| 1 | Mobilization and Demobilization | 1 | Lump Sum | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$35,000.00 |
| 2 | Bonds and Insurance | 1 | Lump Sum | \$40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 3 | Permit Fees for agencies other than Broward County Agencies | 1 | Allowance | | \$50,000.00 | | \$50,000.00 |
| 4 | Laboratory Testing | 1 | Allowance | | \$3,000.00 | | \$3,000.00 |
| 5 | All Work Required to Furnish and Install the Water Storage Tank and Appurtenances | 1 | Lump Sum | \$782,050.00 | \$782,050.00 | \$710,000.00 | \$710,000.00 |
| 6 | Electrical and Instrumentation | 1 | Lump Sum | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$15,550.00 | \$15,550.00 |
| 7 | Furnish and Install 24" Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Water Main | 200 | LF | \$355.00 | \$71,000.00 | \$570.00 | \$114,000.00 |
| 8 | Furnish and Install 36" Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Water Main | 130 | LF | \$410.00 | \$53,300.00 | \$600.00 | \$78,000.00 |
| 9 | Furnish and Install 10" PVC Raw Water Main | 100 | LF | \$155.00 | \$15,500.00 | \$175.00 | \$17,500.00 |
| 10 | Furnish and Install 16" Class 51 DIP Storm Drain | 275 | LF | \$62.00 | \$17,050.00 | \$110.00 | \$30,250.00 |
| 11 | Furnish and Install Ductile Iron Fittings | 10 | Ton | \$7,600.00 | \$76,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$70,000.00 |
| 12 | Furnish and Install 24" Butterfly Valve and Box | 1 | Each | \$9,500.00 | \$9,500.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 |
| 13 | Furnish and Install 24" Flanged Butterfly Valve | 2 | Each | \$8,600.00 | \$17,200.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 14 | Furnish and Install 36" Butterfly Valve and Box | 1 | Each | \$15,600.00 | \$15,600.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$10,500.00 |
| 15 | Furnish and Install 30"x 24" Tap & Sleeve Valve | 1 | Each | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| 16 | Furnish and Install 10" x 8" Tap & Sleeve Valve | 1 | Each | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$10,500.00 |
| 17 | Furnish and Install 2" Air Release Valve and Enclosure Box | 2 | Each | \$3,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 18 | Remove and Dispose of 10" ACP Raw Water Main | 100 | LF | \$85.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$200.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 19 | Remove and Dispose of 15" RCP and 10", 12"and 24" Iron Water Main | 450 | LF | \$30.00 | \$13,500.00 | \$100.00 | \$45,000.00 |
| 20 | Removal and Disposal of Underground Utilities | 100 | LF | \$25.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$50.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 21 | Over-excavation of Unsuitable Material and Backfill | 150 | LF | \$25.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$8.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 22 | Furnish and Install New and Modify Existing Maintenance Access Structures | 1 | Lump Sum | \$6,100.00 | \$6,100.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 23 | Furnish and Install Aluminum Decorative 8 Foot High Fence with Two Leaf 24 Foot Wide Swing Gate | 450 | LF | \$81.00 | \$36,450.00 | \$100.00 | \$45,000.00 |
| Total Base Bid Price for Items No. 1 thru 23: | | | | | \$1,322,000.00 | | \$1,344,000.00 |

AWD

AWD = Recommendation for Award

Prepared by: Marie Williams